

# Docket Summaries

Number of Records: 409

Court Name	Case Title	Summary	Lawyers
Inland Counties - San Bernardino County Superior Court	Bernard Taruc v. Peter Curtis 2/2/2012 CIVRS1200850 Rancho Cucamonga	Complaint For Damages	Miguel A. Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Norman Schweitzer dba Pizza Buona 1/31/2012 BC478121 Bryant-Deason	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Inland Counties - San Bernardino County Superior Court	Erick Moran v. CRV Inc. 1/30/2012 CIVRS1200754 Frangie Rancho Cucamonga	Discrimination. Plaintiff is a disabled adult, and when he tried to patronize defendant's business, he ran into barriers that denied him wheelchair access.	Miguel A. Custodio Jr.
Inland Counties - San Bernardino County Superior Court	Erick Moran v. Raymond Morash 1/30/2012 CIVRS1200755 Rancho Cucamonga	Miscellaneous Complaint	Miguel A. Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Santi Chanthirat v. McDonald's Corporation 1/27/2012 BC477950 Palmer	Handicapped access. Failure to provide grab bars in the rest room. <a href="#">Download</a>	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Z Brothers Management, Inc. 1/27/2012 BC477882 Strobel	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Santi Chanthirat v. California Fish Grill, Inc. 1/27/2012 BC477881 Hill	Handicapped access.	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Inland Counties - San Bernardino County Superior Court	Erick Moran v. Richard Rinard 1/19/2012 CIVRS1200427 Rancho Cucamonga	Civil Rights - Discrimination	Miguel A Custodio Jr
Inland Counties - San Bernardino County Superior Court	Erick Moran v. Jesus Sarabia 1/19/2012 CIVRS1200432 Rancho Cucamonga	Civil Rights - Discrimination	Miguel A Custodio Jr
Inland Counties - San Bernardino County Superior Court	Bernard Taruc v. La Pizza Loca Inc. 1/18/2012 CIVRS1200393 Davis Rancho Cucamonga	Discrimination. The plaintiff has a physical disability, and when he entered the defendant's business there were barriers that denied him access.	Miguel A. Custodio Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. JHK Hikari, Inc. 1/18/2012 BC477248 Hill	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Musso and Frank Grill Company 1/17/2012 BC477114 Hiroshige	Handicapped access <a href="#">Download</a>	Miguel Custodio, Jr.

Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Jean Baptiste Sabarots dba Glendora Continental 1/17/2012 BC477113 Strobel	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Raynold Dubel v. Rodeo Land Company 12/16/2011 BC475408 Dunn	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Inland Counties - San Bernardino County Superior Court	Erick Moran v. Richard Glenny 12/14/2011 CIVRS1110746 Rancho Cucamonga	Civil Rights - Discrimination	Miguel A. Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Roger Lowell dab Tattle Tale Lounge 12/13/2011 BC475163 Kleifield	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. The Three Clubs, Inc. 12/13/2011 BC475164 Khan	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Santi Chanthirat v. Gary White dba McGeady's Pub 12/13/2011 BC475165 Brazile	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Salley Weidel dba Flite Room 12/13/2011 BC475093 Hogue	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Inland Counties - San Bernardino County Superior Court	Timothy Vondersaar v. Rodrigo Aguilar 12/2/2011 CIVRS1110365 Rancho Cucamonga	Pi Personal Injury Not Mv	Miguel A Custodio Jr
Inland Counties - San Bernardino County Superior Court	Erick Moran v. Corral Bar and Grill 11/30/2011 CIVRS1110299 Davis Rancho Cucamonga	Discrimination. The plaintiff is disabled and could not access the defendant's business because of barriers.	Miguel A. Custodio Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Marina Villa v. Beagle Corporation 11/29/2011 BC474293 Stern	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Marina Villa v. Consulting Adults, Inc. 11/29/2011 BC474292 Treu	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Santi Chanthirat v. Vicente Ibarra dba June's Bar 11/29/2011 BC474294 Brazile	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Inland Counties - San Bernardino County Superior Court	Erick Moran v. Mary Kauffmann 11/23/2011 CIVRS1110171 Rancho Cucamonga	Civil Rights - Discrimination	Miguel A Custodio Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Big 5 Corp. 11/22/2011 BC474067 Alarcon	Handicapped access <a href="#">Download</a>	Miguel Custodio, Jr.

Inland Counties - San Bernardino County Superior Court	Salvador Vargas v. Tarcicio Infante 11/21/2011 CIVDS1113310 San Bernardino	Complaint For Damages	Miguel A. Custodio, Jr.
Inland Counties - San Bernardino County Superior Court	Erick Moran v. The Rampaw Corporation 11/18/2011 CIVRS1110021 Plotkin Rancho Cucamonga	Discrimination. The plaintiff is disabled and could not find handicap parking. There were barriers inside that kept him from getting around because the defendant was in violation of the ADA. <a href="#">Download</a>	Miguel A. Custodio Jr.
Inland Counties - San Bernardino County Superior Court	Erick Moran v. Guess? Inc. 11/18/2011 CIVRS1110022 Plotkin Rancho Cucamonga	Discrimination. The plaintiff is disabled and could not access the defendant's store because it was in violation of the ADA. <a href="#">Download</a>	Miguel A. Custodio Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Jaarome Wilson v. Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. 11/18/2011 BC473801 Johnson	Handicapped access <a href="#">Download</a>	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Salvador Vargas v. Walter J. Knezevich, Inc. 11/18/2011 BC473799 Recana	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Jose Mata v. Anushik Ebeyan dba Sepan Chicken 11/18/2011 BC473800 Weintraub	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Santi Chanthirat v. Brock Spear dba O'Hearns Pub 11/17/2011 BC472651 Johnson	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Avei Leulu dba Hana Hou 11/17/2011 BC472652 Hiroshige	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Dennis Kocontes dba Hi N Dry Cocktails 11/17/2011 BC472653 Treu	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Jaarome Wilson v. Big Fish Bar and Grill, LLC 11/17/2011 BC473753 Murphy	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Jaarome Wilson v. Dave Pearson dba Dinah's Fried Chicken 11/17/2011 BC473754 Kendig	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Santa Chanthirat v. George Tsakania dba Sanos Hamburgers 11/17/2011 BC473755 White	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.

Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Santa Chanthirat v. Big John's Bar & Grill, Inc. 11/17/2011 BC473756 Alarcon	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Mannymike Incorporated 11/17/2011 BC473761 Kleifield	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Cooke Consulting, LLC 11/17/2011 BC473762 Sohigian	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Sharon Matagalvan dba The Airliner 11/17/2011 BC473763 Bryant-Deason	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Javier Gonzalez, Jr. dba Sunset Room 11/17/2011 BC473764 Buckley	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Jaarome Wilson v. 58 East Colorado Corporation 10/26/2011 BC472283 Wiley	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Inland Counties - San Bernardino County Superior Court	Kyler Smith v. Samir Patel 10/24/2011 CIVRS1109317 Rancho Cucamonga	Civil Rights - Discrimination	Miguel A Custodio Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Frydoun Sheikhpour dba Fry's 76 10/21/2011 BC472048 Deason	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Potok 10/20/2011 BC471842 Palmer	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. 4JR Enterprises, Inc. 10/20/2011 BC471843 Hess	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Ibrahim Mekhail dba Spirit Mobil 10/20/2011 BC471844 Dau	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Inland Counties - San Bernardino County Superior Court	Santi Chanthirat v. Gerard Betancourt 10/19/2011 CIVRS1109182 Rancho Cucamonga	Civil Rights - Discrimination	Miguel A Custodio Jr
Inland Counties - San Bernardino County Superior Court	Erick Moran v. Jerry Owen 10/18/2011 CIVRS1109172 Rancho Cucamonga	Civil Rights - Discrimination	Miguel A Custodio Jr
Inland Counties - San Bernardino County Superior Court	Santi Chanthirat v. Alma Felix 10/18/2011 CIVRS1109179 Rancho Cucamonga	Civil Rights - Discrimination	Miguel A Custodio Jr

Orange County - Orange County Superior Court	Bernard Tarcu v. Fling Inc. 10/18/2011 00516024CJC Jamoia Moberly	Civil rights. Defendants failed to provide wheelchair access to their premises.	Miguel Custodio
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Fred Escarcega v. Ana Demchesen dba Steel Pit 10/17/2011 BC471706 Heeseman	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. 837 Hermosa Ave., Inc. 10/17/2011 BC471639 Freeman	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Lee Mercado v. Fred Fedail dba Gerlach's Liquor 10/17/2011 BC471319 Sinanian	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. La Fonda Supper Club, Inc. 10/17/2011 BC470320 Buckley	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Little Joy, Inc. 10/17/2011 BC470321 Hogue	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. HFB, LLC 10/17/2011 BC471322 Murphy	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Orange County - Orange County Superior Court	Robert Fleming v. Pacific Castle Portola LLC 10/3/2011 00512498CJC William Monore	Civil rights. Defendants performed to provide wheelchair access to the premises.	Miguel Custodio Jr.
Inland Counties - San Bernardino County Superior Court	Erick Moran v. Rancho Cucamonga Restaurant Ventures Inc. 9/26/2011 CIVRS1108548 Brisco Rancho Cucamonga	Discrimination. The plaintiff is a disabled person who was not accommodated in his wheelchair when visiting the defendant's business.	Miguel A. Custodio Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Santi Chanthirat v. Miguel Ramos dba Mariscos Ensenada #5 9/23/2011 BC470280 Alarcon	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. East Coast Foods, Inc. 9/23/2011 BC470278 Fahey	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Taranjeet Kalsey dba Country Liquor 9/23/2011 BC470279 Murphy	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. F.S.R. Corporation 9/23/2011 BC470277 Sinanian	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Shin Kyoong dba Boca Del Rio 9/23/2011 BC470281 Hogue	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.

Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Santi Chanthirat v. Francisco Ruan dba Piggies Charbroiled Restaurant 9/23/2011 BC470283 Palmer	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Inland Counties - San Bernardino County Superior Court	Jaarome Wilson v. George O'Balle 9/21/2011 CIVRS1108465 Rancho Cucamonga	Miscellaneous Complaint	Miguel A. Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Jaarome Wilson v. Pacific Dining Car, Inc. 9/20/2011 BC469989 Duffy-Lewis	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Jaarome Wilson v. T. Quilea's Baja Grill, Inc. 9/20/2011 BC469990 Wiley	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Best Buy Stores, L.P. 9/14/2011 BC469664 Hess	Handicapped access <a href="#">Download</a>	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Salvador Vargas v. No Bad Days, Inc. 9/13/2011 BC469500 Duffy-Lewis	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Nasra Anti dba Foothill Liquor 9/13/2011 BC469499 Hill	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Santi Chanthirat v. Supachai Treebumrung dba Chandra Thai Restaurant 9/9/2011 BC469365 Buckley	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Salvador Vargas v. Tacos Mexico, Inc. 9/9/2011 BC469364 Strobel	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Jaarome Wilson v. Henry Hassani dba Schooner Bar & Grill 9/9/2011 BC469363 Kwan	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Hanlon Enterprises, Inc. 9/2/2011 BC468901 Hill	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Santi Chanthirat v. North End Pizzeria LA, Inc. 9/2/2011 BC468902 Sinanian	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Lee Mercado v. Sitisak Chatapolchuntaya dba Nine and Nine 9/2/2011 BC468905 Buckley	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Santi Chanthirat v. Carlos Castellanos dba Carlito's Way 9/2/2011 BC468996 Hiroshige	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.

Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Slab Co., LLC 9/2/2011 BC468997 Lavin	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. BSC Enterprises, Inc. 9/2/2011 BC468998 Rosenfield	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Newco Restaurants, Inc. 9/2/2011 BC469006 Dau	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	George Sanchez v. Tacos Mexico, Inc 9/2/2011 BC468574 Kleifield	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	George Sanchez v. Laura Gonzalez dba Ciros Restaurant 8/30/2011 BC468626 Hill	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Santi Chanthirat v. Eastside Holdings Limited Partnership 8/30/2011 BC468757 Recana	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Inland Counties - San Bernardino County Superior Court	Salvador Vargas v. Jennie Perez 8/26/2011 CIVRS1107747 Rancho Cucamonga	Miscellaneous Complaint	Miguel A Custodio Jr
Orange County - Orange County Superior Court	Bernard Taruc v. Hank's Ocean Front Restaurant Inc. 8/26/2011 00503244CJC Derek Hunt	Civil rights. Failure to provide full and equal wheelchair access.	Miguel Custodio Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. MXTL, Inc 8/26/2011 BC468150 Palaszuelos	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Kyler Smith v. John Patriarca, Jr dba Up the Hill 8/26/2011 BC468151 Gordon	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Kyler Smith v. Jose Perez dba Gardunos 8/26/2011 Bc468152 Brazile	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Clancy's Sports Bar, LLC 8/25/2011 BC468431 Scheper	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Salvador Vargas v. Valentin Jimenez dba Dynasty Club 8/25/2011 BC468143 Alarcon	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Rakiba Karim dba Shelter Gas and Food Mart 8/24/2011 BC468342 Rosenfield	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.

Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Star Exchange, Inc. 8/24/2011 BC468120 Dunn	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Santi Chanthirat v. Michelle McDonald dba Bounty Room 8/24/2011 BC468382 Fruin	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Santi Chanthirat v. MS Heights, Inc. 8/24/2011 BC468305 Hiroshige	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Octavio Gomez dba Alredo's Mexican Food 8/18/2011 BC467926 Sohigian	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Maza Enterprises, Inc. 8/18/2011 BC467925 Hess	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Santi Chanthirat v. Zebra Room Enterprises, Inc. 8/18/2011 BC467924 Rosenfield	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Santi Chanthirat v. Tina Kennedy dba Redwood Inn 8/18/2011 BC467923 Kwan	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Kyler Smith v. Lascari's and Sons, Inc. 8/18/2011 BC467837 Dau	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Orange County - Orange County Superior Court	Erick Moran v. James Bott; Boys Saloon 8/17/2011 00500756CJC Charles Margines	Civil rights. Defendants failed to provide wheelchair access to their premises in violation of America's With Disabilities Act.	Miguel Custodio Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Tarascos Catering, Inc. 8/16/2011 BC467627 Miller	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Santi Chanthirat v. Lamurph, Inc. 8/16/2011 BC467626 White	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Santa Chanthirat v. Ricardo Munguia; Foster's Freeze 8/16/2011 BC467076 Palmer	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Inland Counties - San Bernardino County Superior Court	Salvador Vargas v. Edward Hart 8/15/2011 CIVRS1107438 Rancho Cucamonga	Pi Personal Injury Not Mv	Miguel A Custodio Jr
Inland Counties - San Bernardino County Superior Court	Salvador Vargas v. Players Lounge LLC 8/12/2011 CIVRS1107387 Davis Rancho Cucamonga	Miscellaneous complaint. The plaintiff is disabled and was denied full access to the defendant's business because of code violations.	Miguel A. Custodio Jr.



Central Coast - Ventura County Superior Court	Bernard Taruc v. Richard Rhoads dba Green Acres Market; Does 8/12/2011 56-2011-00402176 David Worley Simi Valley	Denial of full and equal access. Plaintiff was unable to use defendant's restroom due to its lack of grab bars behind and beside the toilet. Plaintiff is asking for statutory, general, compensatory, and treble damages. <a href="#">Download</a>	Miguel Custodio Custodio
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	George Sanchez v. El Torito Restaurants, Inc. 8/11/2011 BC467433 Alarcon	Handicapped access <a href="#">Download</a>	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Santa Chanthirat v. Monterey Park Pies, Inc. 8/11/2011 BC467295 Heeseman	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Fred Escarcega v. Trias, LLC 8/11/2011 BC467434 Rosenfield	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Salvador Vargas v. Isaura Lowe dba El Diamante Bar 8/11/2011 BC467431 Hiroshige	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Lee Mercado v. The Bowery, LLC 8/11/2011 BC467432 White	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Richard Kelley dba Kelley's Tavern 8/11/2011 BC467416 Palazuelos	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Linda Quintero dab Be Back Bar 8/10/2011 BC467063 Mackey	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Arthur Johnston dba Could 9 Sports Bar 8/10/2011 BC467062 Sinanian	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Santi Chanthirat v. Robert Keller dba Sea Hawk 8/10/2011 BC467061 Rosenblatt	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. UKA's Big Saver Foods, Inc. 8/10/2011 BC467065 Khan	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Santi Chanthirat v. Imre Gyore dba The Canby 8/10/2011 BC467064 Brazile	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Orange County - Orange County Superior Court	Jose Mata v. CLCB, Inc. 8/9/2011 00498113CJC Luis Rodriguez	Civil rights. Defendants failed to provide equal wheelchair access to their premises, violating the American's With Disabilities Act.	Miguel Custodio Jr.

Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Santi Chanthirat v. Mr Hangar Incorporated 8/4/2011 BC466817 Palmer	Violation of the Unruh Civil Rights Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Salvador Vargas v. Carole Adkins dba Back Door Lounge 8/4/2011 BC466819 Rosenfield	Violation of the Unruh Civil Rights Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Salvador Vargas v. Destiny's Corner, Inc 8/4/2011 Bc466818 Buckley	Violation of the Unruh Civil Rights Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Santi Chanthirat v. Remek Entertainment, Inc 8/4/2011 BC466934 Lavin	Violation of the Unruh Civil Rights Act. Defendants maintain a bar without access for persons with disabilities. Among other things, the sink leading to the toilet was too narrow for plaintiff to fit through in his wheelchair.	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Orange County - Orange County Superior Court	Salvador Vargas v. Stephen Mlagenovich, dba Sundown 8/3/2011 00496717CJC Charles Margines	Civil rights. Defendants failed to provide full and equal wheelchair access to their premises, violating The Unruh Civil Rights Act.	Miguel Custodio Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Michael Delatorre dba Sharky's 8/2/2011 BC466700 Buckley	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Anh Young dba Irish Tower 8/2/2011 BC466699 Miller	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Santi Chanthirat v. Bar One Noho, Inc. 8/2/2011 BC466698 Khan	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Marta Silva dba Cactus Mexican Food #2 8/1/2011 BC466636 Hiroshige	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Santi Chanthirat v. Richboi, Inc. 7/28/2011 BC466460 Scheper	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Santi Chanthirat v. Glanny De Leon dba Isla Del Pacifico 7/28/2011 BC466462 Kendig	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Lee Mercado v. Tokor Enterprises, INC. 7/28/2011 BC466322 White	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Montree Amornyouit dba Westwood Thai Restaurant 7/22/2011 BC465975 Hogue	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.

Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Ravakeen Corporation 7/22/2011 BC465992 Mooney	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Burgundy Room, Inc. 7/21/2011 BC465918 Bryant-Deason	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Santi Chanthirat v. Marianne Adrian dba Midway Bar 7/21/2011 BC465919 Strobel	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Salvador Vargas v. David Rivanis dba The Market Grill 7/21/2011 BC465920 Heeseman	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Santi Chanthirat v. R.C. Investment Corporation 7/21/2011 BC465933 Kwan	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Orange County - Orange County Superior Court	Bernard Taruc v. Omer Dakaj 7/20/2011 00492732CJC	Civil Rights	Law Offices Of Miguel A Custodio Jr
Orange County - Orange County Superior Court	Erick Moran v. Chau-Mar Restaurants Inc. 7/20/2011 00492603CJC	Civil rights.	Miguel Custodio Jr.
Orange County - Orange County Superior Court	Erick Moran v. Coast Hospitality Group Inc. 7/20/2011 00492725CJC Thierry Colaw	Civil rights. Defendant failed to provide full and equal wheelchair access to their premises, in violation of The American's With Disabilities Act.	Miguel Custodio
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Jaarome Wilson v. Trinacria Entertainment, Inc. 7/19/2011 BC465768 Lavin	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Pacific Sunwear of California, Inc. 7/19/2011 BC465767 Mackey	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Philip McGovern dba Daily Pint 7/19/2011 BC465455 See	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Santi Chanthirat v. McCarthy Enterprises, Inc 7/15/2011 BC465443 Green	Violation of the American's With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Rick's Tavern, Inc 7/15/2011 BC465495 Hogue	Violation of the American's With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Santi Chanthirat v. Sharp Beach, Inc 7/15/2011 BC465496 Rosenfield	Violation of the American's With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr.

Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Santi Chanthirat v. Judy Yeager dba Copper Bucket 7/15/2011 BC465497 Weintraub	Violation of the American's With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. CMPB Friends, Inc 7/15/2011 BC465539 Sinanian	Violation of the American's With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Santi Chanthirat v. Filomena Kennon dba Willys Lounge 7/13/2011 BC465255 Heeseman	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Salvador Vargas v. Dvela LLC 7/13/2011 BC465303 Stern	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. The Apple Pan 7/5/2011 BC464755 Duffy-Lewis	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Jaarome Wilson v. Stephanie Cavanaugh dba Guardsman Lounge 7/5/2011 BC464754 Fruin	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Jegerman, Inc. 7/5/2011 BC464753 Lavin	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles Federal - USDC Central District of California	Erick Moran v. Sprouts Farmers Markets, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company; Does 6/27/2011 2:11cv5348 ODW Western Division - Los Angeles	Removal of complaint for violation of Americans with Disabilities Act.	p: Miguel Custodio, Jr. d: Gregory Hurley Greenberg Traurig
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Barbara West dba Barbara's At The Brewery 6/23/2011 BC464206 Scheper	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Jaarome Wilson v. Smile Foods, Inc 6/23/2011 BC464207 Scheper	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Armehr Corp. 6/23/2011 BC464003 Shook	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Salvador Vargas v. Strawberry Patch, Inc. 6/23/2011 BC464002 Scheper	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Salvador Vargas v. Armando Sanchez dba El Nopal 6/23/2011 BC464001 Scheper	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Cooke Consulting, LLC 6/22/2011 BC464063 Sohigian	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.

Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Salvador Vargas v. Boardners, LLC 6/16/2011 BC463747 Brazile	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Kyler Smith v. Augustine Canales, Jr. dba Anarchy Library 6/15/2011 BC463553 Bryant-Deason	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Kyler Smith v. 1601 Cahuenga Corp. 6/15/2011 BC463555 Heeseman	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Omar Castro dba Habaneros Mexican Grill 6/9/2011 BC463234 Brazile	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Tina Freeman dba Tina's Tavern 6/9/2011 BC463233 Fahey	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Orange County - Orange County Superior Court	Erick Moran v. Whitey & Junior's Restaurant Inc. 6/8/2011 00481730CJC Charles Margines	Civil rights. Failure to provide full and equal wheelchair access.	Miguel Custodio Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Jaarome Wilson v. Cru Restaurant 6/8/2011 BC463152 Miller	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Scott Lee dba Bow Tie Wine & Spirits 6/8/2011 151 Rico	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Santi Chanthirat v. Silverlake Lounge, Inc. 6/7/2011 BC463013 Palmer	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Orange County - Orange County Superior Court	Erick Moran v. Henry's Holdings LLC 6/6/2011 00481144CJC Kazuharu Makino	Civil rights. Defendants failed to provide wheelchair access to their business violating The Americans with Disabilities Act.	Miguel Custodio Jr.
Orange County - Orange County Superior Court	Bernard Taruc v. Houston Avenue Corp. 6/6/2011 00481148CJC Kazuharu Makino	Civil rights. Defendants failed to provide wheelchair access to their business violating The Americans with Disabilities Act.	Miguel Custodio Jr.
Orange County - Orange County Superior Court	Lee Mercado v. Don Carlos Family LLC 6/6/2011 00481155CJC Andrew Banks	Civil rights. Defendants failed to provide wheelchair access to their business violating The Americans with Disabilities Act.	Miguel Custodio Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Lee Mercado v. Teri & Yaki Asian Comfort Food #3, Inc. 6/6/2011 BC462818 Hogue	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Robt. L. Nunley, Inc. 6/3/2011 BC462812 Johnson	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.

Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Santi Chanthirat v. Buchanan Arms, Inc. 5/31/2011 BC462478 White	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Mary Preston dba Birds Rotisserie Chicken Cafe 5/31/2011 BC462479 Hill	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Tocal, Inc. 5/31/2011 BC462480 O'Donnell	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Santi Chanthirat v. 518 S. Western Corporation 5/27/2011 BC462556 See	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. 818 Lounge, LLC 5/26/2011 BC462259 Buckley	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Sandra Samusick dba Golde Brique Inn 5/26/2011 BC462354 Sanchez-Gordon	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Santi Chanthirat v. Filomena Hernandez dba Steve's BBQ 5/24/2011 BC461875 Buckley	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Salvador Vargas v. Veracruz Restaurant Romelo Enterprises LLC 5/24/2011 BC462170 Solner	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. VVP, Inc. 5/24/2011 BC462202 Alarcon	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Firehouse Grill LLC 5/24/2011 BC462203 Palmer	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. George Magallon dba Dusty's Sports Bar 5/19/2011 BC461929 Murphy	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Nicholas Collas dba Shrimp House 5/17/2011 BC461737 Sohigian	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. U.H. Furniture, Inc. 5/17/2011 BC461736 Treu	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Ermanno Neiviller dba Il Capriccio 5/17/2011 BC461735 Hiroshige	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.

Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Romco Enterprises, Inc. 5/17/2011 BC461734 Lavin	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Fred Escarcega v. Leff Enterprises Inc. 5/17/2011 BC461856 Palazuelos	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Dave's on Broadway, Inc. 5/16/2011 BC461328 Kwan	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Quan Corporation 5/11/2011 BC461316 Hess	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Joe's Great American Bar & Grill, Inc. 5/11/2011 BC461317 Solner	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Sprouts Farmers Markets, LLC 5/10/2011 BC461229 Stern	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Dunk Industries, Inc. 5/10/2011 BC461230 Alarcon	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Barfly, Inc. 5/10/2011 BC461307 Heeseman	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Bernice Capuano dba Tender Trap 5/10/2011 BC461308 Miller	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Thirsty Pockets LLC 5/9/2011 BC461207 Solner	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Paru's Restaurant, Inc 5/9/2011 BC461208 Johnson	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. C & J Food Company 5/4/2011 BC460942 Stern	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. JTT, Inc 5/4/2011 BC460943 Alarcon	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. H.H.S.S., Inc 5/4/2011 BC460945 Fruin	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Draft Picks Management Group, LLC 5/4/2011 BC460946 Gordon	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Boss Enterprises, Inc 5/4/2011 BC460947 Stern	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr

Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Stacey Russom dba Tem Rose Lounge 5/4/2011 BC460944 See	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Orange County - Orange County Superior Court	Erick Moran v. Martha's Italian Cuisine Inc. 5/3/2011 00471854CJC Tam Nomoto Schumann	Civil rights. Plaintiff was denied his rights to equal access when he experienced extreme difficulty using the sink in the men's restroom because it was inaccessible from his wheelchair.	Miguel Custodio Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	George Sanchez v. Robert Pellerito dba Royal Lounge 5/3/2011 BC460841 Dau	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Arthur Lopez dba Arturo's Puffy Taco 5/2/2011 BC460638 Hess	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Eric Moran v. Insook Park dba Lovebirds Cafe & Bakery 4/27/2011 BC460400 Recana	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Eric Moran v. Jose Duenas dba Taqueira El Atacor 4/27/2011 BC460402 Mackey	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Lee Mercado v. Gerry Landers dba Silver Dollar Saloon 4/20/2011 BC459902 Rico	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. In-N-Out Burgers, Inc 4/19/2011 BC459948 Dau	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities Act <a href="#">Download</a>	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. James Masayoshi Ota dba Oiwake Restaurant 4/19/2011 BC459852 Treu	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Maria Villatoroalfaro 4/19/2011 BC459918 Sohigian	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Red Rock Bar and Cafe, Inc 4/19/2011 BC459947 Dau	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Glen Martorano dba The Thirsty Club 4/15/2011 BC459628	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Lee Mercado v. WSR, Inc 4/12/2011 BC459275 Hiroshige	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. The Brass Monkey, Inc 4/12/2011 BC459278 Hogue	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr



Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Afagh Soltani dba Red West Pizza 4/12/2011 BC459446 Khan	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Western Wings, LLC 4/11/2011 BC459420 Hess	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. George Kalivas dba Gold Star Burgers 4/11/2011 BC459421 Green	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Jim Cohan v. Mr Hangar Incorporated 4/11/2011 BC459390 Lewis	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Jim Cohan v. Nanos Restaurant, LLC 4/11/2011 BC459391 Minning	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Salvador Vargas v. Martha Mejia dba Jaltepeque 4/6/2011 BC459107 Hill	Violation of Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Fred 62 Beverly Hills, LLC 4/6/2011 BC459108 Green	Violation of Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Ryan Conklin dba Pats II Cocktails 4/6/2011 BC459109 O'Donnell	Violation of Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Salvador Vargas v. Luigi's Restaurant 4/6/2011 BC459111 Mackey	Violation of Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Sharks Cove, Inc 4/6/2011 BC459112 Khan	Violation of Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Sierra Business Ventures, Inc 4/6/2011 BC459113 Recana	Violation of Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Fred Escarcega v. The One Hundred To One Club, Inc 4/6/2011 BC459114 Shook	Violation of Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Jim Cohan v. James Orum dba Nectar 4/6/2011 BC459115 Murphy	Violation of Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Cha Cha LA LLC 4/4/2011 BC458790 Strobel	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. SML Group Enterprises, Inc. 4/4/2011 BC458791 Kronstadt	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. 62 Sunset, LLC 4/4/2011 BC458767 Dau	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.

Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Jim Cohan v. James E. Mertz 4/4/2011 BC458768 Heeseman	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Jim Cohan v. Gholwan Mechammii dba Fiesta Liquor 4/4/2011 BC458769 Stern	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Jim Cohan v. Laura Lee Designs, Inc. 4/4/2011 BC458770 Solner	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Jim Cohan v. PA Acquisition Corp. 4/4/2011 BC458771 Kwan	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Lee Mercado v. K & Q Enterprises, Inc 3/30/2011 BC458818 Weintraub	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Joseph Avignone, Jr dba Avignone's 3/30/2011 BC458517 Kronstadt	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Michael Moreno dba Zona Rosa Caffè 3/30/2011 BC458512 Lavin	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Sunset District, LLC 3/30/2011 BC458511 Deason	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Case Del Rey Corporation 3/30/2011 BC458519 Dau	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles Federal - USDC Central District of California	Jim Cohan v. Acapulco Restaurants, Inc.; Does 3/30/2011 2:11cv2695 ODW Western Division - Los Angeles	Removal of complaint for denial of access to full and equal accommodations.	p: Miguel Custodio, Jr. d: Gregory Hurley Greenberg Traurig
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Theodore Keizos dba Victor's Villa 3/28/2011 BC458360 Rosenblatt	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. The Park Bar and Grill, Inc 3/28/2011 BC458361 Recana	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. 601 South-Myrtle-Colorado Associates, LLC 3/25/2011 BC458241 Alarcon	Violation of Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Juan Pollo Garcia, Inc 3/25/2011 BC458242 Kendig	Violation of Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr

Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Salvador Vargas v. CNB Investment, Inc 3/24/2011 BC458077 Stern	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Jim Cohan v. Jose Neira dba Jose Neira Salon 3/24/2011 BC458078 Dunn	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. LA Parrilla Enterprises, Inc 3/24/2011 BC458079 Hiroshige	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Keno Jackson dba Shotz 3/24/2011 BC458080 Gordon	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Mark Houston dba Piano Bar 3/23/2011 BC457917 Bruguera	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Christopher Larson dba Rancho Bar 3/23/2011 BC458021 Sinanian	Violation of Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. 16 Colorado, LLC 3/22/2011 BC457947 Dunn	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Salvador Vargas v. Jose Perez dba Gold Room 3/18/2011 BC457721 Hogue	Violation of the Americans With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Cerda Jimenez dba Pepe's Restaurant 3/18/2011 BC457739 Kronstadt	Violation of the Americans With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles Federal - USDC Central District of California	Jim Cohan v. Ralphs Grocery Co., an Ohio corp.; Does 3/18/2011 2:11cv2334 GHK Western Division - Los Angeles	Removal of complaint for violation of the Americans With Disabilities Act.	p: Miguel Custodio d: Gregory Hurley Greenberg Traurig
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Cabrera's Restaurant, Inc 3/16/2011 BC457363 Hiroshige	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Lee Mercado v. Maria Flores dba Rincon Cileno 3/16/2011 BC457556 Wiley	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Jim Cohan v. Senior Classic Leasing, LLC 3/14/2011 BC457406 Hogue	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Jim Cohan v. Ralphs Grocery Company 3/14/2011 BC457407 Hogue	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.

Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Eurostar, Inc. 3/14/2011 BC457408 Sanchez-Gordon	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. La Poubelle, Inc. 3/14/2011 BC457357 Hess	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Jom Cohan v. Acapulco Restaurants, Inc. 3/14/2011 BC457358 Palmer	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Jom Cohan v. RLSR Beck's, Inc. 3/14/2011 BC457359 Stern	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Champs Sports Pub, Inc 3/11/2011 BC457216 Rico	Violation of Americans With Disabilities Act (The Unruh Civil Rights Act)	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Cafecito Organico, LLC 3/11/2011 BC457217 Kwan	Violation of Americans With Disabilities Act (The Unruh Civil Rights Act)	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. BA2, LLC 3/10/2011 BC457079 Palaszuelos	Violation of the Disabled Persons Act (The Unruh Civil Rights Act)	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Tomiro LLC 3/10/2011 BC457080 Kronstadt	Violation of the Disabled Persons Act (The Unruh Civil Rights Act)	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Salvador Vargas v. Arturo Ramos dba El Mojcajete 3/9/2011 BC456929 Brazile	Violation of Persons With Disabled Act (The Unruh Civil Rights Act)	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. El Tepeyac Corporation 3/9/2011 BC456928 O'Donnell	Violation of Persons With Disabled Act (The Unruh Civil Rights Act)	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Jim Cohan v. Hill Street Cafe Burbank, Inc 3/8/2011 BC456906 Wiley	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities Act (The Unruh Civil Rights Act)	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Jim Cohan v. Emcam Properties, LLC 3/8/2011 BC456889 Fruin	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities Act (The Unruh Civil Rights Act)	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Jim Cohan v. Harry's Family Restaurant LLC 3/8/2011 BC456888 Shook	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities Act (The Unruh Civil Rights Act)	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Jim Cohan v. David Leung dba The Mandarin Terrace 3/8/2011 BC456844 Rosenfield	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities Act (The Unruh Civil Rights Act)	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Genoveses' Italian Food Corp. 3/8/2011 BC456845 Buckley	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities Act (The Unruh Civil Rights Act)	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. 34 Verdugo LLC 3/8/2011 BC456705 Treu	Violation of the Persons With Disabilities Act (The Unruh Civil Rights Act)	Miguel Custodio, Jr

Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Tavern On Brand, Inc. 3/3/2011 BC456570 Treu	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Horacio Ferreira dba Taqueria El Tapatio 3/3/2011 BC456569 Stern	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Salavador Vargas v. Ye Rustic Inn, Inc. 3/3/2011 BC456568 White	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Bassam Najjar dba Sam's Deli 3/2/2011 BC456306 Rico	Violation of the American's With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Barragan's Restaurants, Inc 3/2/2011 BC456486 Rico	Violation of the American's With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Red Devil Pizza, Inc 3/2/2011 BC456485 Minning	Violation of the American's With Disabilities Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. New Albertson's, Inc 2/25/2011 BC456090 Hiroshige	Violation of the Disabled Persons Act (The Unruh Civil Rights Act) <a href="#">Download</a>	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Staples, Inc 2/25/2011 BC456135 Hill	Violation of the Disabled Persons Act (The Unruh Civil Rights Act) <a href="#">Download</a>	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Benito Gallegos dba Fronteras Restaurant 2/25/2011 BC456051 Weintraub	Violation of the Disabled Persons Act (The Unruh Civil Rights Act)	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Genoveva Hockema dba The Roost 2/25/2011 BC455703 Lavin	Violation of the Disabled Persons Act (The Unruh Civil Rights Act)	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Jose Mata v. Sandi Coglietti dba The Village Grille 2/25/2011 BC456159 Solner	Violation of the Disabled Persons Act (The Unruh Civil Rights Act)	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Lee Mercado v. Zendejas Mexican Restaurant, Inc 2/23/2011 BC455857 Miller	Violation of the Unruh Civil Rights Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Mustard Seed Cafe, Inc 2/23/2011 BC455881 Solner	Violation of Unruh Civil Rights Act, Civil Code section 51	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Salvador Vargas v. Victor Picazo dba Mission Family Restaurant 2/22/2011 BC455587 Mooney	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Regina Doyle dba AI's Cocktails 2/22/2011 BC455746 Rico	Violation of the Unruh Civil Rights Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr.

Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. President Thai Corp. 2/22/2011 BC455747 Deason	Violation of the Unruh Civil Rights Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. DP Ales, Inc. 2/18/2011 BC455543 Dau	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Taylor's Prime Steaks 2/15/2011 BC455106 Recana	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Salvador Vargas v. Sheridan Lach dba HI Brow 2/14/2011 BC455054 Alarcon	Violation of the Unruh Civil Rights Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Belenroad, a California corporation 2/9/2011 BC454673 O'Donnell	Violation of the Disabled Persons Act (Unruh Civil Rights Act)	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Lee Mercado v. Angelo's Pizzeria, Inc 2/9/2011 BC454721 Sohigian	Violation of the Disabled Persons Act (Unruh Civil Rights Act)	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Seventeen Highland, LLC 2/7/2011 BC454687 Hogue	Violation of the Unruh Civil Rights Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Manuel Salazar dba Villa Sombrero Restaurant 2/7/2011 BC454657 Brazile	Violation of the Unruh Civil Rights Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. C G & M Associates 2/7/2011 Bc454583 Rosenfield	Violation of the Unruh Civil Rights Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Victor Cervantes, Jr dba The Dawg House 2/7/2011 Bc454646 Gordon	Violation of the Unruh Civil Rights Act	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Metsos Restaurants, Inc. 2/3/2011 BC454378 Stern	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Rocio Jimenez dba Casa Jimenez 2/1/2011 BC454250 Hess	Violation of the Disabled Persons Act (Unruh Civil Rights Act)	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Casa Vega 2/1/2011 BC454251 Alarcon	Violation of the Disabled Persons Act (Unruh Civil Rights Act)	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Lee Mercado v. George Babakhanian dba Aux Delices Bakery 1/28/2011 BC454060 Johnson	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Lee Mercado v. Fresh Ambience, Inc. 1/28/2011 BC454061 Mackey	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.

Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Joey Stevens, LLC 1/27/2011 BC453936 Rosenfield	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Sport Chalet, Inc 1/26/2011 BC453906 Dau	Violation of the Unruh Civil Rights Act <a href="#">Download</a>	Miguel A. Custodio
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Alonzo Lepe dba Ambrose Pizza 1/24/2011 BC453574 Alarcon	Violation of the Disabled Persons Act (Unruh Civil Rights Act)	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Garabet Hindoyan dba Burger Continental 1/24/2011 BC453575 White	Violation of the Disabled Persons Act (Unruh Civil Rights Act)	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Jose Mata v. Taco Nazo Corp. 1/21/2011 BC453529 Fahey	Violation of the Disabled Persons Act (Unruh Civil Rights Act)	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Pizzamania, Inc 1/21/2011 BC453558 Recana	Violation of the Disabled Persons Act (Unruh Civil Rights Act)	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Jose Mata v. Stephen Labella dba LA Bella Cucina 1/21/2011 BC453587 Deason	Violation of the Disabled Persons Act (Unruh Civil Rights Act)	Miguel Custodio, Jr
San Diego Federal and State Branch - San Diego Superior Court Branches	Joseph Treter v. Westfield America Inc., a Missouri corporation; Does 1/14/2011 37-2011-00074753-CU-CR-SC William Cannon Chula Vista	Denial of access to full and equal accommodations, advantages, facilities, privileges and/or services in violation of The Unruh Civil Rights Act complaint. The plaintiff, a disabled employee at the defendant's Westfield Plaza Bonita mall, National City, California, was denied parking in a non-handicapped spot and forced to park in the employee parking lot located a few hundred yards away from the mall's entrance. The plaintiff also says that the defendant closes the handicapped accessible sliding doors as soon as the mall closes. <a href="#">Download</a>	Miguel A. Custodio Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Hennessey's Tavern, Inc 1/12/2011 BC452945 Khan	Violation of California Civil Code 51 (Unruh Civil Rights Act)	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Salvador Vargas v. Young Men's Christian Association of Pomona Valley 1/11/2011 BC452882 Dau	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Nine-O-One, LLC 1/11/2011 BC452883 Sanchez-Gordon	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Cabo Cantina, LLC 1/7/2011 BC452735 Brazile	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.

Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Bristol Farms 1/4/2011 BC452398 Stern	Handicapped access <a href="#">Download</a>	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Salvador Vargas v. Vintor Corporation 12/29/2010 BC452089 Solner	Denial of access to full and equal accommodations, advantages, facilities, privileges and/or services in violation of California Civil Code 51 (The Unruh Civil Rights Act)	Miguel Custodio
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Vans, Inc. 12/29/2010 BC451121 Treu	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Salvador Vargas v. El Chillito, Inc 12/27/2010 BC452077 Hogue	Denial of access to full and equal accommodations, advantages, facilities, privileges and/or services in violation of California Civil Code 51 (The Unruh Civil Rights Act)	Miguel Custodio
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Salvador Vargas v. Lucila Lopez dba Los Jarritos 12/27/2010 BC452078 Murphy	Denial of access to full and equal accommodations, advantages, facilities, privileges and/or services in violation of California Civil Code 51 (The Unruh Civil Rights Act)	Miguel Custodio
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Salvador Vargas v. Grande Steel Hesperia, Inc 12/27/2010 BC452079 White	Denial of access to full and equal accommodations, advantages, facilities, privileges and/or services in violation of California Civil Code 51 (The Unruh Civil Rights Act)	Miguel Custodio
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Giovanna Costa dba Cafe Corleone 12/21/2010 BC451629 Brazile	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Kwan Industries, Inc. 12/21/2010 BC451630 Miller	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Anna's Linens, Inc. 12/21/2010 BC451781 Dunn	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Deborah A. Bruck v. Palos Verdes Inn Hotel Co., LLC 12/21/2010 BC451782 Rosenfield	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. The Barrel 12/15/2010 BC451461 Dunn	Violation of California Civil Code 51; denial of access to full and equal accommodations, privileges and/or services	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Jesus Ibarra dba Burger Depot 12/15/2010 BC451460 Rosenfield	Violation of California Civil Code 51; denial of access to full and equal accommodations, privileges and/or services	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Salvardo Vargas v. Claudia Dipilla dba Di Pilla's Italian Restaurant 12/14/2010 BC451185 Dau	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.



Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Salvador Vargas v. Toribio Pradodiaz dba Cha Cha Cha 12/13/2010 BC451317 Heeseman	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Timmy Nolan's, Inc. 12/10/2010 BC450969 Kendig	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Home Restaurant Savp, Inc. 12/10/2010 BC451001 Sohigian	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. First Cabin Inc. 12/10/2010 BC451002 Minning	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Intrepid Slug, Inc. 12/9/2010 BC451032 Murphy	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Beranrd Taruc v. Raudonas Liutas, Inc. 11/24/2010 BC450110 Aragon	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Gale & Turnbull Corporation 11/9/2010 BC449167 Dau	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Casa Bianca Pizza Pie, Inc. 11/9/2010 BC449168 Rosenfield	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Jose Villa dba Caramba Mexican Food & Cocktails 11/9/2010 BC449169 Mackey	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Leticia Flores dba Sabor A Casa 11/9/2010 BC449170 Bryant-Deason	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Purple Orchid, Inc. 11/9/2010 BC449171 Lavin	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Irma Solis dba \$3.99 Pizza Company 10/28/2010 BC448371 Sanchez-Gordon	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Mariscos Mi Lindo Sinaloa, Inc. 10/28/2010 BC448372 Shook	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Lorenzo Gomez v. Peter Tsianos dba Hi Life Burgers 10/28/2010 BC448373 Mackey	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.

Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. The York Project, LLC 10/25/2010 BC448140 Alarcon	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Orange County - Orange County Superior Court	Robert Flemming v. Pool Water Products 10/18/2010 00417073CJC Gregory Lewis	Civil rights. Defendants maintained a a store without access for persons with physical disabilities to its facilities.	Miguel Custodio Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Jamshid Javaheri dba Jimmie's Family Restaurant 10/12/2010 BC447166 Alarcon	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Luis Cruz dba The Barkely Restaurant & Bar 10/7/2010 BC446836 Fahey	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. E & T Foods, Inc. 10/7/2010 BC446835 Minning	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Sotirios Kissas dba Golden Ox 9/30/2010 BC446527 Aragon	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Victor Cazares dba Tacos Don Chente 9/30/2010 BC446528 Solner	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Ronald Ballesteros dba L.A. Baking Co. 9/30/2010 BC446526 Miller	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Kabuki Restaurants, Inc. 9/30/2010 BC446525 Miller	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Bernard Taruc v. Bahooka, Inc. 9/30/2010 BC446524 Miller	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Rudy Galicia v. Dajovan, Inc. 9/21/2010 BC445895 Green	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. 339 N. Brand Inc. 9/21/2010 BC445897 Brazile	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Salvador Vargas v. Daniel Miller dba Barney's Coffee Shop 9/21/2010 BC445896 Hiroshige	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Lorenzo Gomez v. Stefanos Laudis dba Golden Ox Burger 9/16/2010 BC445616 Murphy	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.

Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Cotorros Inc. 9/16/2010 BC445706 Aragon	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Salvador Vargas v. Angelica Martinez dba La Fogata Tacos 9/16/2010 BC445707 Khan	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Carlos Saldivar dba Playa Baja #2 9/16/2010 BC445708 Kronstadt	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Salvador Vargas v. Merendero Mexican Foods, Inc. 9/2/2010 BC444936 Brazile	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Ordoniez Mexican Products, Inc. 9/2/2010 BC444935 Kwan	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Rudy Galicia v. El Cholo, Inc. 9/2/2010 BC444934 See	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Nonna's Pizzeria LLC 9/2/2010 BC444933 Hess	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Salvador Vargas v. Montel, Inc. 9/2/2010 BC444962 Fahey	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Aaron Rents, Inc. 9/2/2010 BC444961 Treu	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Lorenzo Gomez v. Isaac Jimenez dba Casa Jimenez Mexican Grill 8/26/2010 BC444492 Sanchez-Gordon	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Rudy Galicia v. Escudero Rene Vildoza dba El Morfi Grill 8/24/2010 BC444361 Duffy-Lewis	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Don Franco Enterprises 8/24/2010 BC444362 Mooney	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. World of Jeans & Tops 8/19/2010 BC443978 Alarcon	Denial of access to full and equal accommodations, advantages, facilities, privileges and/or services in violation of California Civil Code 51	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Barn Burner Barbeque, LLC 8/12/2010 BC443480 Freeman	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.

Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Luz M. Lucho dba Alberto's Mexican Food 8/12/2010 BC443606 Hess	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. MLAS, Inc 8/6/2010 BC443232 Gordon	Denial of access to full and equal accommodations	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Erick Moran v. Alan Nabhani dba Wienerschnitzel #160 8/6/2010 BC443155 Rosenfield	Denial of access to full and equal accommodations	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Eric Moran v. FN Ristorante, Inc. 7/23/2010 BC442180 Fahey	Denial of access to full and equal accommodations, advantages, facilities, privileges and/or services in violation of California Civil Code	Miguel A. Custodio, Jr. Law Offices of Miguel A. Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Eric Moran v. Coral Reef Restaurant, Inc 7/23/2010 BC442197 Kwan	Denial of access to full and equal accommodations	Miguel Custodio, Jr
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Eric Moran v. The Racket Doctor, Inc 7/23/2010 BC442199 Mooney	Denial of access to full and equal accommodations	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Eric Moran v. Ann Colombo dba Colombo's Restaurant 7/16/2010 BC441834 White	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Eric Moran v. Arsco Fuel, Inc. 7/16/2010 BC441835 Rico	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Eric Moran v. Skechers U.S.A., Inc. 7/14/2010 BC441571 Murphy	Handicapped access <a href="#">Download</a>	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Eric Moran v. K. V. Mart Co., Inc. 7/14/2010 BC441570 Buckley	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Eric Moran v. Eurostar, Inc. 7/14/2010 BC441572 Stern	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Eric Moran v. Aruffo's Italian Cuisine, Inc. 7/14/2010 BC441573 Recana	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Eric Moran v. The Village Grille, Inc. 7/14/2010 BC441574 Weintraub	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Inland Counties - San Bernardino County Superior Court	Eric Moran v. Alejandro Ramirez 7/8/2010 CIVRS1007458 Rancho Cucamonga	Civil Rights - Discrimination	Miguel A. Custodio, Jr.

Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Eric Moran v. HBS Food Services, Inc. 7/7/2010 BC441201 Heeseman	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Eric Moran v. Big D's Billiards, Inc. 7/7/2010 BC441202 White	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Eric Moran v. Los Tacos Restaurants, L.L.C. 7/7/2010 BC441203 Bruguera	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Eric Moran v. Jay Dee Cafe, L.L.C. 7/7/2010 BC441204 O'Donnell	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Eric Moran v. Janl Corporation 6/30/2010 BC440786 Duffy-Lewis	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Eric Moran v. Panama Joe's, Inc. 6/30/2010 BC440785 Bryant-Deason	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Eric Moran v. Kobeissi, Inc. 6/30/2010 BC440784 Palazuelos	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Eric Moran v. Sam Sleiman dba A Star Furniture 6/25/2010 BC439796 Green	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Eric Moran v. Tran Holdings LLC dba Azusa Auto Parts 6/25/2010 BC439795 Kwan	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Eric Moran v. Phoenix Food Boutique, Inc. 6/25/2010 BC440794 Duffy-Lewis	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Eric Moran v. Gabriel Rousset dba Starlight 6/25/2010 BC440793 Dunn	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Eric Moran v. Alhambra Bowling Center, Inc. 6/25/2010 BC439792 Minning	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Eric Moran v. Beto's Grill, Inc. Mexican & Seafood Restaurant 6/22/2010 BC440122 Palazuelos	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Eric Moran v. Shoe City - 1997, Inc. 6/22/2010 BC440121 Fahey	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Eric Moran v. First Imperial Trading Corporation 6/22/2010 BC440120 Murphy	Handicapped access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.

Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Eric Moran v. Carmine's, Inc. 6/14/2010 BC439440 Dunn	Denial of equal access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Eric Moran v. Don Cuco's, Inc. 6/14/2010 BC439439 Fahey	Denial of equal access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.
Los Angeles State - Los Angeles Superior Court Central District	Eric Moran v. Daikokuya, Inc. 6/14/2010 BC439438 Fahey	Denial of equal access	Miguel Custodio, Jr.